	RE IIII III	7-2005 EET
To the Director	of the U.S. Patent and Tra	196913 Se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PRINCETON UNIVERSITY		Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force
		Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	Bldg 11, Room 100
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8/31/2005		Street Address: 2240 B Street
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
☐ Security Agree	ement	State: Ohio
☐ Joint Research	n Agreement	State: Ohio
☐ Government In	nterest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45433-7109
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other		document is being filed together with a new application.
	ddress to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning doc	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
concerning doc	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed: Sinder	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
concerning doc	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card
concerning doc Name: Fredric L Internal Address:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning doc Name: Fredric L Internal Address:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Concerning doc Name: Fredric L Internal Address:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-P	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-P State: Ohio	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Concerning docing Name: Fredric Landrenal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-Patter Ohio Phone Number:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  Patterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-P	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  Patterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  Patterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838  (937) 255-3733  fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street  Zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 017054 FRAME: 0151

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT** NAME OF CONTRACTOR CONTRACT NO. PRINCETON UNIVERSITY F33615-94-1-1414 ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR P.O. BOX 36, 4 NEW SOUTH BLDG., PRINCETON, NJ 08544 98-1454-3 TITLE OF INVENTION Highly Transparent Organic Light Emitting Device Employing a Non-Metallic Cathode NAME OF INVENTOR SERIAL NO. FILING DATE 08/964,863 11/5/1997 The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11 included in the above-identified Grant/Contract Award for the United States Air Force. This document confirmatory of paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government through the referenced Patent Rights Clause. The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (seal) BY (signature) TITLE John F. Ritter, Director Office of Technology Licensing & Intellectual Property DATE EXECUTED

RECORDED: 09/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 017054 FRAME: 0152